
This table shows how Council voted on Nov 19 either  
for Council to elect the president or members to elect the president. 

Councillor Position How they voted e-mail address 

Council Members 

Diane Freeman, P.Eng. President No vote dfreeman@craworld.com 
Dave Adams, P.Eng. President Elect  X qpe@bmts.com 

Catherine Karakatsanis, 
P.Eng. 

Past president X  ckarakatsanis@morrisonhershfield.
com 

Corneliu Chisu, P.Eng. Vice President Abstained cchisu@rogers.com 

Bruce E. Clarida, P.Eng. Councillor at Large X  bruce.clarida@kiewit.com 

Allen R. Jones, P.Eng. Councillor at Large X  arj127@rogers.com 

Roger  Jones, P.Eng. Councillor at Large  X rja1@rogers.com 

Paul Ballantyne, P.Eng. Regional Councillor X  p.ballantyne@sympatico.ca 

Denis Carlos, P.Eng. Regional Councillor  X deniscarlos.qc9z@ncf.ca 

Thomas Chong, P.Eng. Regional Councillor  X Thomas.Chong@ontario.ca 

Dave Euler, P.Eng. Regional Councillor X  david.euler@cityofnorthbay.ca 

Roydon A. Fraser, P.Eng. Regional Councillor  X rafraser@engmail.uwaterloo.ca 

Len King, P.Eng. Regional Councillor  X lenking@yahoo.com 

E. Phil Maka, P.Eng. Regional Councillor Not present phil.maka@sympatico.ca 

Colin Moore, P.Eng. Regional Councillor  X c_moore@rogers.com 

David Spacek, P.Eng. Regional Councillor X  david.spacek@genivar.com 

Chris Taylor, P.Eng. Regional Councillor Not present christta@avaya.com 

Ishwar Bhatia, P.Eng. P.Eng. LGA X  ishwarbhatia@hotmail.com 

Santosh Gupta, P.Eng. P.Eng. LGA  X santosh.gupta@rogers.com 

Rick J. Hilton, P.Eng. P.Eng. LGA X  rick4280@cogeco.ca 

James K. W. Lee, P.Eng. P.Eng. LGA X  lee@geol.queensu.ca 

Chris D. Roney, P.Eng. P.Eng. LGA X  croney@roneyengineering.com 

Tarsem Lal Sharma, 
P.Eng. 

P.Eng. LGA X  tarsem.sharma@humber.ca 

Rakesh Shreewastav, 
P.Eng. 

P.Eng. LGA X  r.shreewastav@sympatico.ca 

Rebecca Huang Lay LGA Not present huangr@bennettjones.com 
Vassilios (Bill) Kossta  Lay LGA X  billkossta@sympatico.ca 

Mary Long-Irwin Lay LGA X  maryirwin@tbaytel.net 

Martha Stauch Lay LGA X  mmegeo@golden.net 
 

(LGA - Lieutenant Governor in Council Appointee) 

 


